

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1869**

TO CREATE STATE DISTRICT COURTS.

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1869**

Amend House Bill No. 1869 as engrossed, H3/14/11 (version: 03/14/2011 12:17:45 PM)

Page 12, delete lines 2 and 3

AND

Page 12, line 4 delete "(C)" and substitute "(B)"

AND

Page 12, delete lines 10 and 11

AND

Page 12, line 12 delete "(E)" and substitute "(C)"

AND

Page 12, line 14 delete "(F)" and substitute "(D)"

AND

Page 12, line 16 delete "(G)" and substitute "(E)"

AND

Page 12, delete lines 18 through 35 and substitute:

"(7)(A) The Fourteenth District is composed of Independence County.  
(B) The Fourteenth District has one (1) department located in



Batesville.

(C) The Fourteenth District is served by one (1) state district court judge.

(D) The Fourteenth District judge is elected district-wide.

(E) The Fourteenth District court has district-wide jurisdiction;"

AND

Page 21, delete lines 13 through 27

AND

Page 21, line 28 delete "(5)" and substitute "(4)"

AND

Page 22, line 10 delete "(6)" and substitute "(5)"

AND

Page 22, line 29 delete "(7)" and substitute "(6)"

AND

Page 23, line 12 delete "(8)" and substitute "(7)"

AND

Page 23, line 33 delete "one (1)" and substitute "two (2)"

AND

Page 23, line 34 delete "judge" and substitute "judges"

AND

Page 23, line 35 delete "judge" and substitute "judges"

AND

Page 24, line 3 delete "(9)" and substitute "(8)"

AND

Page 25, line 1 delete "(10)" and substitute "(9)"

AND

Page 25, line 16 delete "(11)" and substitute "(10)"

AND

Page 25, line 30 delete "(12)" and substitute "(11)"

AND

Page 28, delete lines 13 through 36

AND

Page 29, delete lines 1 through 36

AND

Page 30, delete lines 1 through 31

AND

Page 30, line 32 delete "(10)" and substitute "(4)"

AND

Page 31, delete lines 13 through 36

AND

Page 32, delete lines 1 through 26

AND

Page 32, line 27 delete "(14)" and substitute "(5)"

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Representative Powers  
BPG/LNS - 03/16/11 01:32  
BPG406

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk

